the armed forces, it appears that the technology graduates may constitute as much

as 10% of the supply of college graduates available for immediate employment. In

View of continued shortages of technologically educated manpower and the growing

number of engineering technology Curriculums being offered, it :1PP= obvious that

the technology graduates will become more and more of a factor in the recruiting

and employment : "re. Where and how they will fit into the engineering team is

a great unanswered question, and one that will be the subject of much interest in

the ye6rs to come.

20

TABLE IV

Comparison of Enrollments and Graduates in Institutions Having
At Least One ECPD Accredited Engineering Technology Curriculum

1965-66 and 1964-65

Academic Year Engineering Technician Enrollments Graduates

FULL-TIME

1965-66 20,156 4,995

1964-65 19,697 5,693

PART-TIME

1965-66 4,388 275

1954-65 4,631 336

TOTAL FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME

1965-66 24,544 5,270

1964-65 24,328 6,029

Note:
1964-65 Figures Adjusted for Changes in Institutions as Reported by ECPD
in October, 1965.

TABLE V

Summary of Enrollments and Graduates Reported. By Institutions
Having at Least One ECPD Accredited Engineering Technology Cur-
riculum for the Academic Year 1965-66

ni

Categories
No. of
Lists.

EaROLLMENTS
Fall Semester, 1965-66

Full-Time Part-Time Total

GRADUATES, 1965-66
Estimated

Full-Time Part-Time Total

Digineering 37* 20,156 4,388 24,544 4,995 275 5,270

7ecl-inic ians

Sci.
gechnic ians

3 439 2 441 119 1 120rhys.

Industrial 9 4,254 1,590 5,844 1,674 327 2,001
:gechnic ians

Bach. of Engr. 4 294 100 394 88 ..... 88

Uech. Students

Bach. of Indust.
gTech. Students

0

ire Engineering 7 1,690 362 2,052 136 10 146

-Students
I

The Pennsylvania State University counted as one institution includes reports on 14 cemers

22

F

TABLE VI

Distribution by States of Institutions Reported as Offering
Various Curriculums, and of Engineering Technician Enrollments
and Graduates, 1965-66.

If

INSTITUTIONS REPORTING EACH TYPE CURRICULUM

P4 1 0 c4
mE-1

1-1

z u
z H g CO'w w H Z

C..7 C/) C.) U cn w 44
w

wi-I
CPI W 0 Eti

H I--; H
Z
HCl) f=4 Ce P

W U IC1 aO o E-4 o dD 0 c
W H C.) H E-I I-1 "4 Z 14 )4
Z Z H Z V) Z W 41 W = W

Z Cil = = A Z Z =
C) 0 A O 0 C.) C.)
Z W 8 Z 14 <4 <4 W
W E-i f:ti E-I H E-4 44 c./) M Pc1 E-I